

Sandra Ainsworth Susan Severt Joseph Barstow Carmen Ortiz Michael Rider Chairperson Vice-Chair Secretary Treasure Trustee

## NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF MEETING

Out of an abundance of caution regarding community transmission of COVID-19, the regularly scheduled April 23, 2020 meeting of the Sun Valley General Improvement District Board of Trustees has been cancelled.

If you have any questions, please call 673-2220

Thank you.

**POSTED:** On April 17, 2020 pursuant to NRS 241.020, this notice has been posted at the following locations: Sun Valley G.I.D., Nevada Public Notices, Hobey's, SV Scolari's Market, SV Launderette, Sun Valley Neighborhood Center, Highland Ranch Homeowners Association, and <u>www.svgid.com</u>.

Sun Valley General Improvement District is an equal opportunity provider and employer.